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specified with reference to sail Duluth & Iron Range Railroad
ompany in the act above mentioned, with the additional time of .
ten (10) years from and after the passage of this act, in_which to
make its surveys, and file its maps with the Secretary of State, and
to construct and complete its line of road.
Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and af-
ter its passage. . ,
Approved March 9, 1878,

CHAPTER 247. .

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT FISHING IN LAKES WHOLLY OR PARTLY
IN RAMSEY COUNTY, DURING THE MONTHS OF NOVEMBER,
DECEMBER, JANUARY, FEBRUARY, MARCH AND APHIL OF
EACH AND EVERY YEAR. !

Bg it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

Seoron 1. No person or persons shall hereafter cateh, capture,
spear, shoot or in any manner destroy any fish or fishes, durin
the months of November, December, January, February, Marc
and April of each and every year, within the waters of lakes situ-
ate wholly or partly in Ramsey county, State of Minnesota, to-wit:
.the lakes of White Bear, Bald Eagle, Josephine, Pleasant, Vaid-
naig, and Gervais, and in all waters flowing out of said lakes, or
any one of them, and in the waters situate between the waters of
said several lakes, and the points of discharge of waters from such
lakes into the Mississippi river, nor in the waters of Luke Como,
Lake Johanna, MeCarron’s Luke, and Owasso Lake.

SEc. 2. Whoever violates the provisions of the preceding sec-
tion, shall be deenfd guilty of a misdemeanor, and on conviction
thereof, shall be punished by a fine of twenty-five dollars ($25) in
each and every case, together with the costs of prosecution, and
shall be committed to the county jail of Ramsey county until such
fine and eusts are paid. Provided, such imprisonment shall not
exceed one month, ' ‘

Sgc. 8. [t shall be the duty of any constable of Ramsey county
having knowledge of the violation of any of the provisions of this
act, to make complaint thereof to any justice of the peace in and
for said county of Ramsey; and any other person having such
knowledge, may make complaint before such justice of the peace,
and the said justice of the'peace shall issue his warrant for the
arrest of the offender, and proceed to hear and determine the mat-
ter in accordhnce with section two (2) of this act. :

SEc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

_Approved March 11, 1878,




